L14000 87602

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only

MAY 1 0 2016 T. SCOTT



900285197849

05/02/16--01022--004 **125.00

16 MAY -2 AM B 35

DIVISION OF CONFORATIONS

103 Eisenhower Parkway Roseland, NJ 07068 T: 973.228.6667 F: 973.629.1246 www.paslawfirm.com

April 29, 2016

VIA UPS

New Filing Section Florida Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re:

N. Davis Highway Donuts, LLC Articles of Organization Filing

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following documents in connection with the above referenced matter:

- 1. The Cover Letter for N. Davis Highway Donuts, LLC;
- 2. One (1) copy of the fully executed Articles of Organization; and
- 3. Check in the amount of \$125.00 representing the filing fee in connection with this filing.

Please file the attached documents accordingly. Should you have any questions please contact me at 973-747-3225 or samantha@paslawfirm.com

Very truly yours,

Samantha M. Rahn

Encls.

COVER LETTER

	Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT	N. Davis Highway Donuts, LLC	
SUBJECT	Name of Lim	ted Liability Company
The enclos	sed Articles of Organization and fec(s) are	submitted for filing.
Please retu	urn all correspondence concerning this mat	ter to the following:
	Samantha Rahn	
	1100	Name of Person
	Paris Ackerman & Schmierer LLP	
		Firm/Company
	103 Eisenhower Parkway	
	All the second s	Address
	Roseland, NJ 07068	
	Cit samantha@paslawfirm.com	y/State and Zip Code
	E-mail address: (to be used f	or future annual report notification)
For further i	information concerning this matter, please	call:
	Samantha Rahn 973	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ea Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed i	s a check for the following amount:	
\$125.00 F	iling Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclose
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

N. Davis Highway				
(Must er	nd with the words "Limite	d Liability Company	, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street	t address of the principal	office of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
Princ	ipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
18417 US 19 Nort			7 US 19 North	
Clearwater, FL 33	764	Clea	rwater, FL 33764	
mother business entity with a	iny cannot serve as its own in active Florida registration active florida registration active florida registere	n Registered Agent. 'on.)	it's Signature: You must designate an individual or	
another business entity with a	ny cannot serve as its owi n active Florida registration	n Registered Agent. 'on.)		
another business entity with a	iny cannot serve as its own in active Florida registration active florida registration active florida registere	n Registered Agent. 'on.) d agent are:		
another business entity with a	iny cannot serve as its own in active Florida registration active Florida registere et address of the registere Vikalp Patel 18417 US 19 North	n Registered Agent. 'on.) d agent are:	You must designate an individual or	
mother business entity with a	iny cannot serve as its own in active Florida registration active Florida registere et address of the registere Vikalp Patel 18417 US 19 North	n Registered Agent. 'on.) d agent are: Name	You must designate an individual or	
(The Limited Liability Compa another business entity with a The name and the Florida stree	iny cannot serve as its own active Florida registration active Florida registration active Florida registere Vikalp Patel 18417 US 19 North Florida street address	n Registered Agent. Yon.) d agent are: Name ss (P.O. Box NOT a	You must designate an individual or	

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Mem	her
"MGR" = Manager MGR	Angel 469, LLC
MGR	18417 US 19 North
	Clearwater, FL 33764
	COMPANIE CONTRACTOR CO
	The state of the s
E V: Effective date, if other the	nam the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)
ective date is listed, the date of filing.) The date inserted in this blockment's effective date on the file. EVI: Other provisions, if any	nan the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not repartment of State's records.
E V: Effective date, if other the ective date is listed, the date of filing.) The date inserted in this blockment's effective date on the file. E VI: Other provisions, if any enttachment	nan the date of filing:
E V: Effective date, if other the ective date is listed, the date of filing.) The date inserted in this blockment's effective date on the file. E VI: Other provisions, if any entrachment REOURED SIGNATURE Signat This documed am aware the	nan the date of filing:
E V: Effective date, if other the ective date is listed, the date of filing.) the date inserted in this blockment's effective date on the E E VI: Other provisions, if any entrachment REQUIRED SIGNATURE Signat This documed am aware the constitutes a	and the date of filing:
E V: Effective date, if other the ective date is listed, the date of filing.) the date inserted in this blockment's effective date on the E E VI: Other provisions, if any entrachment REQUIRED SIGNATURE Signat This documed am aware the constitutes a	and the date of filing:
E V: Effective date, if other the ective date is listed, the date of filing.) the date inserted in this blockment's effective date on the E E VI: Other provisions, if any entrachment REOUIRED SIGNATURE Signat This documed am aware the constitutes a	nan the date of filing:

ARTICLE VI

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is:

- I. To develop, acquire, own, and operate one or more Dunkin' Donuts and/or Baskin-Robbins franchises, and to conduct all business and financing activities related to those franchises.
- II. To develop, acquire, own, and lease any real or personal property used in connection with such franchises, including the financing of same.
- III. Transacting any or all lawful business for which limited liability companies may be organized under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act.